1700 Hicks Road  •  Rolling Meadows, IL  60008  USA
Telephone: 847.392.3500  •  Fax: 847.392.9404
email:  mcpsales@methode.com  •  Web Page: www.methode.comConnector Products
Through Board
Chip Carrier Socket
Specifications
Materials
Contact Material:  Phosphor Bronze

■ Board standoffs to aid in cleaning procedures
■ Open top design runs cooler
■ Slots in insulator allow use of extraction tool for easy
removal
■ Converts .050” pitch chip carrier to .100” x 100” grid
(through board version)
■ Quality materials and workmanship assure a rugged,
long lasting component
■ Pin mount into standard .039” holes
1
1700 Hicks Road  •  Rolling Meadows, IL  60008  USA
Telephone: 847.392.3500  •  Fax: 847.392.9404
email:  mcpsales@methode.com  •  Web Page: www.methode.comConnector Products
NO. OF
PART NUMBER TERM A B C
ME-PLCC-20-AT 20 .610 (15.50) .200 (5.08) .610 (15.50)
ME-PLCC-28-AT 28 .709 (18.00) .300 (7.62) .709 (18.00)
ME-PLCC-32-AT 32 .808 (22.34) .300 (7.62) .709 (18.00)
ME-PLCC-44-AT 44 .928 (23.58) .500 (12.70) .928 (23.58)
ME-PLCC-52-AT 52 1.020 (25.90) .600 (15.24) 1.020 (25.90)
ME-PLCC-68-AT 68 1.252(31.80) .800 (20.32) 1.252 (31.80)
ME-PLCC-84-AT 84 1.445 (36.70) 1.000 (25.40) 1.445 (36.70)
PART NO. KEY
ME - PLCC - XX - AT
NO. OF POSITIONS
Recommended P.C. Board Layout - Component Side Shown

■ Preloaded contact provides low insertion force while
maintaining high normal force
■ Available in 20, 28, 32, 44, 52, 68 and 84 positions
Low Profile/Surface Mount
Chip Carrier Socket Patent No. 4,934,944
Extraction Tool CT-2102
Designed specifically
for chip extraction from
populated P.C. boards
5
1700 Hicks Road  •  Rolling Meadows, IL  60008  USA
Telephone: 847.392.3500  •  Fax: 847.392.9404
email:  mcpsales@methode.com  •  Web Page: www.methode.comConnector Products
NO. OF
PART NUMBER TERM A B
213-020-60X 20   .60 (15.50)   .60 (15.24)
213-028-60X 28   .70 (18.00)   .70 (17.78)
213-128-60X 28   .80 (22.34)   .60 (15.24)
213-032-60X 32   .80 (23.58)   .70 (17.78)
213-044-60X 44   .90 (25.90)   .90 (22.86)
213-052-60X 52 1.00 (31.80) 1.00 (25.40)
213-068-60X 68 1.20 (36.70) 1.20 (30.48)
213-084-60X 84 1.40 (35.56) 1.40 (35.56)
Recommended P.C. Board Layout - Component Side Shown
20 POSITION 28 POSITION 128 POSITION
32 POSITION 44 POSITION 52 POSITION
68 POSITION 84 POSITION